# JP \$40.00 7653

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morris Communications, LLC		12/05/2003	Limited Liability Company:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morris Publishing Group, LLC	
Street Address:	725 Broad Street	
City:	Augusta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76521314		HER VOICE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)373-9821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 373-9818

Email: kovlaw@kovlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Kovalchuk

Address Line 1: 333 Washington Avenue North

Address Line 2: Suite 412

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25,443.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark P. Kovalchuk

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Her Voice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0410

900010276

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Morris Communications, LLC, having an address of 725 Broad Street, Augusta, GA 30901 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of and has adopted and/or used in the United States and other countries the following trademarks and/or service marks (hereinafter the "MARK"):

 Mark:
 Ser. No.:
 Filing Date:

 HER VOICE
 76/521,314
 May 30, 2003

WHEREAS, Morris Publishing Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having a place of business of 725 Broad Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired as of August 07, 2003, all right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the said MARK and registration thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said MARK is used and which is symbolized by said MARK, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements, thereof, and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns unto ASSIGNEE, and confirms transfer and assignment unto ASSIGNEE as of August 07, 2003, all right, title and interest it may possess in and to the said MARK and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said MARK is used, and which is symbolized by said MARK, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements, thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

12/5/03 Date ASSIGNOR (Morris Communications, LLC)

By: Will S Morris IV

As its President

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF RICHMOND

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 5th day of December, 2003.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Columbia County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16, 2027

Y:\MCC (0001)\Trademark (-463)\Her Voice\assignment to MPG, LLC.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0411